# **JAMES HARGRAVE LEGACY FOUNDATION**

## **APPLICATION FORM**

DI EACE DOINT

### Award of up to \$3000

### Application deadline is October 15

Initiated by the Western Stock Growers' Association in memory of their Vice President James Hargrave, the James Hargrave Legacy Foundation seeks to support those whose work in the beef and grazing industry exemplifies the philosophy that James embodied. James was an exceptional advocate for the beef industry, a true rangeman, a great friend and dedicated family man.

The fund strives to support and promote grasslands stewardship and conservation, water conservation, and work done to progress a marketplace for ecosystem services – as well as knowledge transfer of any of the above.

PLEASE PRINT		
NAME		
RANCH NAME		_
ADDRESS		_
PHONE		
EMAIL		
I have read and understand the rules and reg the James Hargrave Legacy Foundation Awar	, , , ,	receive
Signed	Date	

### **RULES AND REGULATIONS**

- The James Hargrave Legacy Foundation Award is open to all ages and anyone who is looking to return value to the Canadian beef industry in the areas of interest indicated by the Board of Directors.
- 2) Application for this award will be received at any time prior to October 15th in the year in which the applicant wishes to apply.
- 3) The Board of Directors for the James Hargrave Legacy Foundation will be empowered to:
  - a. grant this award at their discretion; and
  - b. withhold this award in any year if there are no eligible applicants or any reason deemed appropriate or advisable.
- 4) The award recipient may be asked to present the findings of their activity / project / initiative to the Board of Directors.

#### INSTRUCTIONS FOR APPLICANT

Your proposal should be no longer than five pages; typed, single spaced. You may use illustrations but these are included in the five-page limit.

Outlined in your proposal, please include a summary of your activities / project / initiative for which you are seeking funding. Please describe how you will advance or continue your education in the areas indicated in the criteria OR how you will bring added value and progress the current body of knowledge in the industry.

Along with this proposal, please attach a letter describing your background, field(s) of interest, past education and any previous work that may be relevant.

### **SEND APPLICATION TO:**

A hard copy of the application must be sent to:

James Hargrave Legacy Foundation Box 179, #14 – 900 Village Lane Okotoks, AB T1S 1Z6

All applications also must submit an electronic copy of the application in PDF format to: <a href="mailto:lindsye@jameshargravelegacy.com">lindsye@jameshargravelegacy.com</a> with the subject line "Application for the James Hargrave Legacy Fund."